

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL.

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, HANDWARA.

Department of Health and Medical Education UT of J&K.

prinicipalgmchandwara@gmail.com. 15 www.gmchandwara.co.in



Sub: Interview Notice for the post of Junior Residents in various departments of Govt. Medical College Handwara on Academic Arrangement basis as per S.O. 364 of 2020, dated: 27-11-2020.

## (NOTICE)

It is for the information to all the candidates who have applied for post of Junior Residents in GMC Handwara vide advertisement No. 05 of 2023, dated: 14-11-2023, that the interview for the selection process is scheduled to be conducted in the Council Room of the Makeshift Building at GMC Handwara on 11/12/2023 (Monday).

The interview will commence promptly at 11 am. To ensure a smooth process, we kindly request all candidates to arrive at the venue half an hour before the scheduled time.

Please ensure that you bring all the required documents in *original*, as specified in the advertisement at the time of submission of the application form, in their original form. This is imperative for the verification process during the interview.

Prof. (Dr.) Iffat Hassan Principal

Govt. Medical College Handwara

No: GMC/Hand/2023/Acad/897-902-

Date: 05-12-2023

## Copy to;

 Administrative Secretary to Govt. Health and Medical Education Department, UT of J&K, Civil Secretariat Srinagar/Jammu for information.

Director Coordination, New Medical Colleges, Nursing Colleges and Paramedical Colleges Jammu and Kashmir, Srinagar for information.

- 3. Chief Accounts officer GMC Handwara.
- 4. Administrative Officer GMC Handwara
- Registrar Academics, GMC Handwara
- 6. Official Website